(08000039020

(Requestor's Name)				
. (Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
·				

Office Use Only



700123839347

04/17/08--01058--024 **155.00

2000 APR 17 PM 12: 41
SECRETARY OF STATE

T. CLINE

APR 1 8 2008

EXAMINER

Registration Section Division of Corporations Tallahassee FL

Re: Kitchen Sink Express, L.L.C.; Articles of Organization Federal EIN #: 36-4629851

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed Articles of Organization for the recently formed Limited Liability Company:

KITCHEN SINK EXPRESS, L.L.C. 3055 CASA DEL SOL CIRCLE UNIT # 104 CLEARWATER FL 33761

If you have any questions please contact:

JASON WILLIAMS 727-692-9220

Thank you; we look forward to your speedy response.

Respectfully,

Kitchen Sink Express, L.L.C

2008 APR 17 PM 12: 41
SECRETARY OF STATE
TAIL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

TILED

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration S Division of Co.					
SUBJECT: KITCI	HEN SINK EXP	RESS, L.	L.C.		
	(Name of Limite	ed Liability Comp	any)		
The enclosed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filin	g.		
Please return all correspondent	ondence concerning this matte	er to the following	g:		
ALICIA T	AYLOR				
	((Name of Person)			
KITCHEI	N SINK EXPRE)		
	,	(Firm/Company)			
3055 CA	SA DEL SOL C	IRCLE; L	JNIT # 104		
-		(Address)	•		
CLEARV	VATER FL 3376	61			
	(City	/State and Zip Cod	e)		
For further information of	concerning this matter, please	call:		ZODO TALI	
JASON WILL	JAMS	at (727	692-9220	APR CRET	
, (Name	of Person)	(Area Coo	le & Daytime Telephone Number	ARY SSE	T m
Enclosed is a check for	r the following amount:			ZOOO APR 17 PM 12: 4 SECRETARY OF STAG	
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filin Certified Co (additional cop	ppy Certificate by is enclosed) Certified	e of Status &	***************************************
; ?	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registrat Division Clifton E 2661 Ex-	ourier Address ion Section of Corporations Building ecutive Center Circle see, FL 32301		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

KITCHEN SINK EXPRESS, L.L.C.

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
3055 CASA DEL SOL CIRCLE	SAME		
UNIT # 104		<u>—</u>	
CLEARWATER FL 33761			
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registe (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own R business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the	egistered Agent. You must designate an individ	iual or another	
ALICIA TAYLO		8 APR CRET	"T]
Na	ime	H7	-
Florida street	SOL CIRCLE; # 104 address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	2008 APR 17 PM12: SECRETARY OF STATALAHASSEE.FLOR	MU

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

City, State, and Zip

Registered Agent Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGR	ALICIA TAYLOR 3055 CASA DEL SOL CIRCLE; UNIT 104 CLEARWATER FL 33761
,	
(Use attachment if necessary) RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the of an effective date is listed, the date must be or 90 days after the date of filing.)	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE: ———————————————————————————————————	PHIZ: 41 Janh 11-april-2008
Signature of a member	or an anthorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with sect of this document constituent that the facts stated he	ion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution utes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury rein are true.)
ALICIA TAY	LOR ed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)